
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   SMU 280  288       568  -8 
2  2   Oklahoma State  282  290       572  -4 
3  3   UCLA 289  286       575  -1 

T6  4   Mississippi 296  282       578  +2 
T6  5   Wisconsin 296  288       584  +8 
T9  6   New Mexico 299  286       585  +9 
T4  7   Marquette  290  296       586  +10 
T4  8   Miami (OH) 290  298       588  +12 
T9  9   Northern Illinois  299  290       589  +13 
8  10   Colorado State  297  305       602  +26 

11  11   St. John's  312  310       622  +46 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Jonathan Garrick  UCLA  68  69       137  -7   
T17 2   Braden Thornberry  Mississippi  72  67       139  -5   
T17 T3   Joo-Young Lee  Northern Illinois  72  68       140  -4   
T17 T3   Wyndham Clark  Oklahoma State  72  68       140  -4   
T3 T3   Jordan Niebrugge  Oklahoma State  69  71       140  -4   
T23 T6   Gray Townsend  SMU  73  68       141  -3   
T3 T6   Austin Smotherman  SMU  69  72       141  -3   
T3 T6   Michael Abrahamson  Wisconsin  69  72       141  -3   
T3 T9   Oliver Farrell  Marquette  69  73       142  -2   
T10 T9   Noah West  Mississippi  71  71       142  -2   
T10 T9   Stratton Nolen *  Oklahoma State  71  71       142  -2   
T3 T12   Kristoffer Ventura  Oklahoma State  69  74       143  -1   
T8 T12   Max Oelfke  Colorado State  70  73       143  -1   
T17 T12   Andre Garcia  New Mexico  72  71       143  -1   
T10 T15   Bud Radis  Miami (OH)  71  73       144  E   
T10 T15   Zach Gaugert *  Marquette  71  73       144  E   
T10 T15   Alex Higgs  SMU  71  73       144  E   
T28 T18   Jordan Wetsch  Northern Illinois  74  71       145  +1   
T30 T18   Andrej Bevins  New Mexico  75  70       145  +1   
1 T18   Andrew Buchanan  SMU  67  78       145  +1   

T8 T21   Patrick Flavin  Miami (OH)  70  76       146  +2   
T23 T21   Patrick Murphy  UCLA  73  73       146  +2   
T35 T23   Nick Nelson  Marquette  76  71       147  +3   
T10 T23   Patrick Sanchez  Marquette  71  76       147  +3   
T23 T23   Eddie Wajda  Wisconsin  73  74       147  +3   
T54 T26   Beau Briggs  Mississippi  78  70       148  +4   
T44 T26   Phil Delisi  UCLA  77  71       148  +4   
T10 T26   Ben Skogen *  Wisconsin  71  77       148  +4   
T35 T29   Troy Evans  St. John's  76  73       149  +5   
T44 T29   Gustavo Morantes  New Mexico  77  72       149  +5   
T17 T29   Brendon Jelley  Oklahoma State  72  77       149  +5   
T35 T29   Jake Knapp  UCLA  76  73       149  +5   
T35 T29   Matt Ross  Wisconsin  76  73       149  +5   
T30 T29   Sam Kim  New Mexico  75  74       149  +5   
T17 T29   Cole Madey  UCLA  72  77       149  +5   
T35 T36   Ben Wolcott  Mississippi  76  74       150  +6   
T60 T36   Johnny Decker  Wisconsin  79  71       150  +6   
T54 T36   Jordan Hahn  Wisconsin  78  72       150  +6   
T44 T36   Joseph Abella  New Mexico  77  73       150  +6   
T30 T36   Brandon Mai *  UCLA  75  75       150  +6   
T44 T41   Greg Conrad  Miami (OH)  77  74       151  +7   
T35 T41   Jack Sparling  Miami (OH)  76  75       151  +7   
T23 T41   Brian Ohr  Miami (OH)  73  78       151  +7   
T44 T41   Andrew Baek  St. John's  77  74       151  +7   

T23 T41   Jimmy Makloski  Colorado State  73  78       151  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T30 T41   Daniel Schwarz *  Miami (OH)  75  76       151  +7   
T44 T47   Nick Huggins  Northern Illinois  77  75       152  +8   
T35 T47   Raphael Denais  Northern Illinois  76  76       152  +8   
T44 T47   Trevor Thomas *  Marquette  77  75       152  +8   
T54 T50   Henry Klongland *  Marquette  78  75       153  +9   
T35 T50   Sam Stevens  Oklahoma State  76  77       153  +9   
T54 T50   Jake Staiano  Colorado State  78  75       153  +9   
T28 T53   Garrett Loomis  Marquette  74  80       154  +10   
T60 T53   Ryan Burgess  SMU  79  75       154  +10   
T44 T53   Jake Curwin *  Northern Illinois  77  77       154  +10   
T44 T56   Austin Kendziorski *  Marquette  77  78       155  +11   
T35 T56   Dominic Kieffer  Colorado State  76  79       155  +11   
T30 T56   Brett Robinson *  Wisconsin  75  80       155  +11   
T62 59   C.J. Swift  Marquette  80  76       156  +12   
T54 60   Charlie Maleki *  Marquette  78  79       157  +13   
T62 61   Pierrick Fillon  Northern Illinois  80  78       158  +14   
T44 62   Forrest Gamble  Mississippi  77  83       160  +16   
64 T63   Jonathan Spicci  St. John's  81  80       161  +17   

T54 T63   Matthew Sweeney  St. John's  78  83       161  +17   
65 T63   Kyler Dunkle  Colorado State  82  79       161  +17   
66 66   Giuseppe Truglio  St. John's  84  84       168  +24   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 SMU 280 288 568

T6 Gray Townsend (3) 73 68 141

T6 Austin Smotherman (5) 69 72 141

T15 Alex Higgs (1) 71 73 144

T18 Andrew Buchanan (4) 67 78 145

T53 Ryan Burgess (2) 79 75 154

2 Oklahoma State 282 290 572

T3 Wyndham Clark (1) 72 68 140

T3 Jordan Niebrugge (2) 69 71 140

T12 Kristoffer Ventura (5) 69 74 143

T29 Brendon Jelley (4) 72 77 149

T50 Sam Stevens (3) 76 77 153

3 UCLA 289 286 575

1 Jonathan Garrick (1) 68 69 137

T21 Patrick Murphy (2) 73 73 146

T26 Phil Delisi (5) 77 71 148

T29 Jake Knapp (3) 76 73 149

T29 Cole Madey (4) 72 77 149

4 Mississippi 296 282 578

2 Braden Thornberry (2) 72 67 139

T9 Noah West (4) 71 71 142

T26 Beau Briggs (5) 78 70 148

T36 Ben Wolcott (1) 76 74 150

62 Forrest Gamble (3) 77 83 160

5 Wisconsin 296 288 584

T6 Michael Abrahamson (2) 69 72 141

T23 Eddie Wajda (3) 73 74 147

T29 Matt Ross (4) 76 73 149

T36 Jordan Hahn (1) 78 72 150

T36 Johnny Decker (5) 79 71 150

6 New Mexico 299 286 585

T12 Andre Garcia (2) 72 71 143

T18 Andrej Bevins (1) 75 70 145

T29 Gustavo Morantes (4) 77 72 149

T29 Sam Kim (5) 75 74 149

T36 Joseph Abella (3) 77 73 150

7 Marquette 290 296 586

T9 Oliver Farrell (3) 69 73 142

T23 Nick Nelson (1) 76 71 147

T23 Patrick Sanchez (5) 71 76 147

T53 Garrett Loomis (4) 74 80 154

59 C.J. Swift (2) 80 76 156
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Miami (OH) 290 298 588

T15 Bud Radis (4) 71 73 144

T21 Patrick Flavin (1) 70 76 146

T41 Jack Sparling (2) 76 75 151

T41 Greg Conrad (3) 77 74 151

T41 Brian Ohr (5) 73 78 151

9 Northern Illinois 299 290 589

T3 Joo-Young Lee (1) 72 68 140

T18 Jordan Wetsch (4) 74 71 145

T47 Raphael Denais (2) 76 76 152

T47 Nick Huggins (3) 77 75 152

61 Pierrick Fillon (5) 80 78 158

10 Colorado State 297 305 602

T12 Max Oelfke (2) 70 73 143

T41 Jimmy Makloski (5) 73 78 151

T50 Jake Staiano (4) 78 75 153

T56 Dominic Kieffer (1) 76 79 155

T63 Kyler Dunkle (3) 82 79 161

11 St. John's 312 310 622

T29 Troy Evans (1) 76 73 149

T41 Andrew Baek (2) 77 74 151

T63 Jonathan Spicci (3) 81 80 161

T63 Matthew Sweeney (5) 78 83 161

66 Giuseppe Truglio (4) 84 84 168
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T9 Stratton Nolen (Oklahoma State ) 71 71 142

T15 Zach Gaugert (Marquette ) 71 73 144

T26 Ben Skogen (Wisconsin) 71 77 148

T36 Brandon Mai (UCLA) 75 75 150

T41 Daniel Schwarz (Miami (OH)) 75 76 151

T47 Trevor Thomas (Marquette ) 77 75 152

T50 Henry Klongland (Marquette ) 78 75 153

T53 Jake Curwin (Northern Illinois ) 77 77 154

T56 Brett Robinson (Wisconsin) 75 80 155

T56 Austin Kendziorski (Marquette ) 77 78 155

60 Charlie Maleki (Marquette ) 78 79 157
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2015 Erin Hills Intercollegiate 74.61 66

2 2015 Erin Hills Intercollegiate 74.50 66

 

Total Average Scores
2015 Erin Hills Intercollegiate 74.55 132

 

Erin Hills Golf Course: 2015 Erin Hills Intercollegiate
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 563     13 44 7 2   

2 4 341   1 18 37 8 2   

3 4 451     7 44 14 1   

4 4 398     6 38 19 3   

5 4 439     1 46 18   1 

6 3 208     9 41 16     

7 5 574     15 40 7 4   

8 4 439     4 44 16 2   

9 3 150     1 41 18 4 2 

10 4 476     7 37 17 5   

11 4 359     10 48 8     

12 4 432     3 43 16 4   

13 3 193     5 37 21 3   

14 5 586   10 32 16 7 1   

15 4 359     16 36 12 2   

16 3 186     4 48 12 1 1 

17 4 445     9 35 19 3   

18 5 637     6 38 14 7 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 3 150 +0.47 

18 5 637 +0.39 

13 3 193 +0.33 

12 4 432 +0.32 

10 4 476 +0.30 

5 4 439 +0.30 

4 4 398 +0.29 

8 4 439 +0.24 

17 4 445 +0.24 

16 3 186 +0.20 

3 4 451 +0.14 

6 3 208 +0.11 

7 5 574 +0.00 

15 4 359 +0.00 

11 4 359 -0.03 

1 5 563 -0.03 

2 4 341 -0.12 

14 5 586 -0.65 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2015, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Erin Hills Intercollegiate
Erin Hills Golf Course

Hartford, WI 
2015 Erin Hills Intercollegiate 

Dates: Oct 04 - Oct 06 



Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 398 +0.44 

18 5 637 +0.41 

5 4 439 +0.39 

9 3 150 +0.32 

13 3 193 +0.32 

17 4 445 +0.30 

10 4 476 +0.26 

8 4 439 +0.26 

3 4 451 +0.24 

12 4 432 +0.23 

15 4 359 +0.11 

6 3 208 +0.06 

11 4 359 +0.05 

2 4 341 +0.02 

16 3 186 -0.02 

1 5 563 -0.09 

7 5 574 -0.14 

14 5 586 -0.55 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 3 150 +0.47 

18 5 637 +0.39 

13 3 193 +0.33 

12 4 432 +0.32 

10 4 476 +0.30 

5 4 439 +0.30 

4 4 398 +0.29 

8 4 439 +0.24 

17 4 445 +0.24 

16 3 186 +0.20 

3 4 451 +0.14 

6 3 208 +0.11 

7 5 574 +0.00 

15 4 359 +0.00 

11 4 359 -0.03 

1 5 563 -0.03 

2 4 341 -0.12 

14 5 586 -0.65 
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Thornberry Ole Miss 2.50 -4 
J. Lee N Illinois 2.75 -2 
B. Radis Miami (OH) 2.88 -1 
W. Clark Okla. St. 2.88 -1 
J. Abella New Mexico 2.88 -1 
P. Delisi UCLA 2.88 -1 
M. Abrahamson Wisconsin 3.00 E 
B. Briggs Ole Miss 3.00 E 
J. Sparling Miami (OH) 3.00 E 
J. Garrick UCLA 3.00 E 
N. Nelson Marquette 3.00 E 
F. Gamble Ole Miss 3.00 E 
N. Huggins N Illinois 3.00 E 
D. Kieffer Colo St 3.00 E 
M. Ross Wisconsin 3.00 E 
A. Higgs SMU 3.00 E 
J. Wetsch N Illinois 3.00 E 
R. Denais N Illinois 3.00 E 
B. Skogen Wisconsin 3.00 E 
J. Makloski Colo St 3.13 +1 
A. Garcia New Mexico 3.13 +1 
H. Klongland Marquette 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Garrick UCLA 3.80 -4 
Z. Gaugert Marquette 3.90 -2 
S. Nolen Okla. St. 3.90 -2 
G. Townsend SMU 3.90 -2 
K. Ventura Okla. St. 3.90 -2 
A. Smotherman SMU 3.90 -2 
A. Garcia New Mexico 3.95 -1 
W. Clark Okla. St. 3.95 -1 
J. Niebrugge Okla. St. 3.95 -1 
A. Higgs SMU 4.00 E 
A. Bevins New Mexico 4.00 E 
M. Abrahamson Wisconsin 4.00 E 
S. Kim New Mexico 4.05 +1 
J. Hahn Wisconsin 4.05 +1 
B. Thornberry Ole Miss 4.05 +1 
O. Farrell Marquette 4.05 +1 
N. West Ole Miss 4.05 +1 
T. Evans St John's 4.10 +2 
P. Murphy UCLA 4.10 +2 
J. Decker Wisconsin 4.10 +2 
M. Oelfke Colo St 4.10 +2 
A. Buchanan SMU 4.10 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Lee N Illinois 4.38 -5 
P. Flavin Miami (OH) 4.50 -4 
M. Oelfke Colo St 4.50 -4 
O. Farrell Marquette 4.50 -4 
N. West Ole Miss 4.50 -4 
J. Niebrugge Okla. St. 4.50 -4 
P. Sanchez Marquette 4.50 -4 
D. Schwarz Miami (OH) 4.50 -4 
J. Garrick UCLA 4.63 -3 
G. Townsend SMU 4.63 -3 
M. Abrahamson Wisconsin 4.63 -3 
B. Wolcott Ole Miss 4.63 -3 
G. Conrad Miami (OH) 4.63 -3 
J. Curwin N Illinois 4.75 -2 
A. Buchanan SMU 4.75 -2 
S. Nolen Okla. St. 4.75 -2 
B. Ohr Miami (OH) 4.75 -2 
J. Knapp UCLA 4.75 -2 
R. Denais N Illinois 4.75 -2 
G. Morantes New Mexico 4.75 -2 
E. Wajda Wisconsin 4.75 -2 
P. Murphy UCLA 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
G. Townsend SMU 2
M. Oelfke Colo St 1
J. Decker Wisconsin 1
T. Thomas Marquette 1
J. Staiano Colo St 1
B. Thornberry Ole Miss 1
O. Farrell Marquette 1
A. Baek St John's 1
N. West Ole Miss 1
D. Kieffer Colo St 1
J. Knapp UCLA 1
W. Clark Okla. St. 1
J. Niebrugge Okla. St. 1
Z. Gaugert Marquette 1
G. Conrad Miami (OH) 1
H. Klongland Marquette 1
R. Denais N Illinois 1
B. Ohr Miami (OH) 1

Birdies 
J. Garrick UCLA 13
J. Lee N Illinois 11
J. Wetsch N Illinois 9
A. Buchanan SMU 9
A. Garcia New Mexico 9
K. Ventura Okla. St. 9
G. Townsend SMU 8
P. Sanchez Marquette 8
Z. Gaugert Marquette 8
B. Thornberry Ole Miss 8
B. Radis Miami (OH) 7
A. Smotherman SMU 7
R. Burgess SMU 7
A. Bevins New Mexico 7
M. Abrahamson Wisconsin 7
S. Kim New Mexico 7
J. Hahn Wisconsin 7
B. Robinson Wisconsin 6
G. Loomis Marquette 6
G. Morantes New Mexico 6
E. Wajda Wisconsin 6
B. Mai UCLA 6

Pars 
N. Nelson Marquette 29
P. Murphy UCLA 28
O. Farrell Marquette 27
N. West Ole Miss 27
A. Higgs SMU 26
S. Nolen Okla. St. 26
B. Jelley Okla. St. 25
J. Abella New Mexico 25
J. Sparling Miami (OH) 25
M. Ross Wisconsin 25
A. Smotherman SMU 25
W. Clark Okla. St. 25
J. Niebrugge Okla. St. 25
T. Evans St John's 25
M. Abrahamson Wisconsin 25
H. Klongland Marquette 24
B. Briggs Ole Miss 24
A. Kendziorski Marquette 24
P. Delisi UCLA 23
R. Denais N Illinois 23
M. Oelfke Colo St 23
S. Stevens Okla. St. 23
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 563   1 33 78 14 5 1 

2 4 341   1 29 81 18 3   

3 4 451     11 89 28 4   

4 4 398     13 67 43 9   

5 4 439     5 80 44 2 1 

6 3 208     17 87 28     

7 5 574     36 75 15 6   

8 4 439     12 79 37 4   

9 3 150     9 79 31 9 4 

10 4 476     13 76 36 7   

11 4 359     21 91 18 2   

12 4 432     7 88 31 6   

13 3 193     7 80 41 3 1 

14 5 586   17 61 41 10 3   

15 4 359     30 67 33 2   

16 3 186     14 96 19 2 1 

17 4 445     13 76 37 6   

18 5 637     9 75 36 11 1 
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